GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3260

ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014

SICK CPSES

Kumar Shri P.;Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu;Ramachandran Shri Krishnan Narayanasamy

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSESs) referred to the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR)
during the last three years and the current year and the present status of each such case; and;

(b) the action taken and achievement made thereon by the Government to revive each such loss making/sick CPSEs during the same
period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): There is only one Central Public Sector Enterprise (CPSE) which has been registered with Board for Industrial and Financial
Reconstruction (BIFR) during the period 2011 to 28th July 2014. The details are as below:

S1l. No Case No. Name of Central Sick PSE Date of Registration Status of case in BIFR
1. 601/2014 The Fertilizers and 23.06.2014 Yet to be heard.

Chemicals Travancore

Ltd., Kerala

(b) Details of the action taken and achievement made thereon by the Government to revive each such loss making/ sick CPSEs
during the same period are annexed.
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